#### SCIENCEDOMAIN international



www.sciencedomain.org

### **SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	Advances in Research
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AIR_36622
Title of the Manuscript:	Management of Increasing Soil Pollution in the Ecosystem
Type of the Article	Review Paper

#### **General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that <u>NO</u> manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '<u>lack of Novelty'</u>, provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound.

To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline)

Created by: EA Checked by: ME Approved by: CEO Version: 1.6 (07-06-2013)

# SCIENCEDOMAIN international

www.sciencedomain.org



# **SDI Review Form 1.6**

### **PART 1:** Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<u>Compulsory</u> REVISION comments	You did not bring out the major management techniques employed in the various references you made and their success level. It would add more quality to your review. Please them again and bring out how successful the techniques were.	
Minor REVISION comments	Line 15, delete "the" Line 41, "poison" should be replaced with "contaminate". Line 42, resist degradation, please add "and are capable of" bioaccumulation Line 58, "leachate" would be more appropriate than "leakage" Line 61, You could add "Disposal of waste at" sanitary Line 62, instead of "favour", you may use "can increase" the spreading of Line 68, instead of "available", you may say "they reduce the concentration of Line 78 - 79, after leaching, add "which causes" the loss Line 79 -80, "10 mg/L of NO a in water" instead of "10 mg NO a N/L". Line 81, "is exceeded" instead of "exceeds". Line 96, after humans and animals (19), you can add "that consume these plants or their parts as food" Line 102, Fig. 1 has no reference. Line 123, Is it "fertilizer" or "fertiliser" just be consistent. Line 132 – 133, after the sentence, you may add "for packaging".	
Optional/General comments		

# **Reviewer Details:**

Name:	Dodo Juliet Dingtsen
Department, University & Country	Department of Chemistry, University of Jos, Nigeria